

<u>Serial No. 02</u> <u>Supplementary List</u>

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA No. 6 of 2025

Date of Order: 03.07.2025

M/s Bhaskar Construction Co. Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mrs. P.D.B. Baruah, Sr. Adv. with Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.

Heard Mrs. P.D.B. Baruah, learned Senior counsel assisted by
Mr. B.A Wanswet, learned counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. M. Myrchiang,
learned counsel is present and accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents Nos. 1 to 3, so no further notice is called for in respect
of these respondents.

Notice not to be issued to the proforma respondent, presently.

Upon hearing the learned counsel for the appellant, call for the records from the Court of the Additional Deputy Commissioner (Judicial), Shillong.

List this matter on 22.07.2025, for admission hearing.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
03.07.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"