

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA No. 6 of 2025

Date of Order: 12.08.2025

M/s Bhaskar Construction

Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv.
vice Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.
vice Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI

List this matter on 28.08.2025, for admission hearing, as the
conducting counsel for the petitioner is stated to be indisposed.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
12.08.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"