

Serial No.03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA. No. 6 of 2025

Date of Order: 13.11.2025

M/s. Bhaskar Construction Co. Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.Sen, Adv.
Mr. B.Wanswett, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. C.Jala, Adv.

In view of the order dated 13-11-2025, passed in MC(FA). No. 13 of 2025, list this matter on 01-12-2025, for filing of amended Memo of Appeal.

Judge

Meghalaya
13.11.2025
"Samantha PS"