

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA No. 6 of 2025

Date of Order: 01.12.2025

M/s Bhaskar construction Co. **Vs.** Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant(s) : Mrs. P.D.B. Baruah, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. C. Jala, Adv.

Today this matter is listed for filing of amended Memo of Appeal.

It is submitted by Mrs. P.D.B. Baruah, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. B.A. Wanswett, learned counsel for the appellant that the correction is in fact very minor, and it is only to insert the number of a case that has been left out due to oversight in the Cause Title and in the prayer of the Memo of Appeal. She therefore, prays that to expedite the matter, she may be allowed to make the corrections in the Registry, by today itself.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. C. Jala, learned counsel for the respondents has no objections to the prayer made by the learned Senior counsel for the appellant.

Accordingly, in view of the circumstances and in the interest of justice, the correction is permitted to be made before the Registry, by today itself.

List this matter on 08.12.2025.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
01.12.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"