

Serial No. 02 & 03 Regular List
--

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA No. 6 of 2025 with
FA No. 9 of 2025

Date of Order: 02.03.2026

M/s Bhaskar Construction Co.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
Union of India & Ors.		M/s Bhaskar Construction Co.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance: in FA No. 6 of 2025

For the Appellant(s)	:	Mrs. P.D.B. Baruah, Adv. with Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv. Mr. R.P.N. Marak, Adv.
----------------------	---	--

For the Respondent(s)	:	Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with Ms. C. Jala, Adv.
-----------------------	---	---

Appearance: in FA No. 9 of 2025

For the Appellant(s)	:	Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with Ms. C. Jala, Adv.
----------------------	---	---

For the Respondent(s)	:	Mrs. P.D.B. Baruah, Adv. with Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv. Mr. R.P.N. Marak, Adv.
-----------------------	---	--

Heard Mrs. P.D.B. Baruah, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. B.A. Wanswett, learned counsel and Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. C. Jala, learned counsel for both the parties, in these 2(two) First Appeal applications.

The issues raised deserve detailed examination by this Court as there are important question of law involved, considering the fact that the impugned proceedings are under the Arbitration Act of 1940.

Accordingly, both the Appeals stand admitted for consideration.

It is further made clear that the amount that has since been deposited, shall remain secured by the Court.

List these matters on 25.03.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
02.03.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"